
Equipped PL

Pl. Wt.Cl. Name St. Team B.W.T TL Coef Meet Bench Power Uequip PP U PP Tl. Lbs. C-4arBest-C SQ-4arBest SQ BP-4arBest BP DL-4arBest DL TL Kgs

1 148.75 Mary Hetzel co r 143 5.7455 wm2 848.77 0 137.5 92.5 155 385

1 148.75 Mary Hetzel co r 143 5.7455 wmp 848.77 0 137.5 92.5 155 385

1 165.25 Deborah James tx b 156.1 5.3925 wsm1 837.75 0 142.5 90 147.5 380

1 123.25 Paige Fabela tx b 121.9 5.381 wjr 722.01 0 127.5 75 125 327.5

1 123.25 Paige Fabela tx b 121.9 5.381 wopen 722.01 0 127.5 75 125 327.5

1 123.25 Paige Fabela tx b 121.9 5.381 wpure 722.01 0 127.5 75 125 327.5

1 198.25 Marissa Benavides nm 194.1 4.77 wsm1 832.24 0 130 90 157.5 377.5

Equipped BP

Pl. Wt.Cl. Name St. Team B.W.T TL Coef Meet Bench Power Uequip PP U PP Tl. Lbs. C-4arBest-C SQ-4arBest SQ BP-4arBest BP DL-4arBest DL TL Kgs

1 123.25 Krysti Hughes co b 121.2 1.5239 wm2 203.93 0 0 92.5 0 92.5

1 148.75 Mary Hetzel co r 143 1.3804 wm2 203.93 0 0 92.5 0 92.5

1 165.25 Deborah James tx b 156.1 1.2772 wsm1 198.41 0 0 90 0 90

1 132.25 Angel Rocha co b 130.3 1.2604 wsm1 176.37 0 0 80 0 80

1 123.25 Paige Fabela tx b 121.9 1.2323 wjr 165.35 0 0 75 0 75

1 148.75 Diane Manno az r 145.6 1.1089 wopen 165.35 0 0 75 0 75

Power Sports

Pl. Wt.Cl. Name St. Team B.W.T TL Coef Meet Bench Power Uequip PP U PP Tl. Lbs. C-4arBest-C SQ-4arBest SQ BP-4arBest BP DL-4arBest DL TL Kgs

1 123.25 Heena Patel co 121.4 4.9918 wm1 669.1 43.5 0 77.5 182.5 303.5

1 198.25 Anna McCloskey pa 197.2 4.2647 wjr 750.23 42.5 0 87.8 210 340.3

1 198.25 Anna McCloskey pa 197.2 4.2647 wpure 750.23 42.5 0 87.8 210 340.3

1 123.25 Krysti Hughes co b 121.2 4.2422 wm2 567.68 40 0 82.5 135 257.5

1 165.25 Pam Hoffman oh r 162.3 4.1292 wm2 655.87 45 0 92.5 160 297.5

1 165.25 Pam Hoffman oh r 162.3 4.1292 wmp 655.87 45 0 92.5 160 297.5

1 114.5 Vicki Morgan co r 114.5 3.769 wm2 479.5 32.5 0 60 125 217.5

1 105.75 Megan Holliday az 105.3 3.6272 wpure 424.39 27.5 0 50 115 192.5

1 114.5 Ana Donohue nm b 109.8 3.4786 wm1 424.39 30 0 50 112.5 192.5

1 198.25 Anna McCloskey pa 197.2 2.6318 wdlpure 462.97 0 0 0 210 210

1 165.25 Elaine Waugh nm 164.4 2.239 wm4 358.25 25 0 42.5 95 162.5

2 165.25 Elaine Waugh nm 164.4 2.239 wmp 358.25 25 0 42.5 95 162.5

1 198.25 Nikki Harper oh 190.7 2.2335 wmp 385.81 27.5 0 50 97.5 175

1 132.25 Peggy Randall oh 132.25 1.0151 wdlm3 143.3 0 0 0 65 65

1 148.75 Valaree Manzanares nm 145 0.2961 cyouth 44.09 20 0 0 0 20

Unequipped BP

Pl. Wt.Cl. Name St. Team B.W.T TL Coef Meet Bench Power Uequip PP U PP Tl. Lbs. C-4arBest-C SQ-4arBest SQ BP-4arBest BP DL-4arBest DL TL Kgs

1 165.25 Pam Hoffman oh r 162.3 1.2839 wbpm2 203.93 0 0 92.5 0 92.5

1 132.25 Angel Rocha co b 130.3 1.2604 wbpsm1 176.37 0 0 80 0 80

1 198.25 Anna McCloskey pa 197.2 1.1003 wbpjr 193.56 0 0 87.8 0 87.8

1 198.25 Anna McCloskey pa 197.2 1.1003 wbpjr 193.56 0 0 87.8 0 87.8

1 198.25 Anna McCloskey pa 197.2 1.1003 wbppure 193.56 0 0 87.8 0 87.8

1 198.25 Anna McCloskey pa 197.2 1.1003 wbppure 193.56 0 0 87.8 0 87.8

1 114.5 Vicki Morgan co r 114.5 1.0397 wbpm2 132.28 0 0 60 0 60

1 181.75 Berenice Gill nm 175.5 0.7001 wbpmp 115.74 0 0 52.5 0 52.5



Uneq PL

Pl. Wt.Cl. Name St. Team B.W.T TL Coef Meet Bench Power Uequip PP U PP Tl. Lbs. C-4arBest-C SQ-4arBest SQ BP-4arBest BP DL-4arBest DL TL Kgs

1 123.25 ** Heena Patel co 121.4 6.5378 wm1 876.33 0 137.5 77.5 182.5 397.5

1 198.25 ** Anna McCloskey pa 197.2 5.8939 wjr 1036.82 0 172.5 87.8 210 470.3

1 198.25 Anna McCluslley pa 197.2 5.8939 wpure 1036.82 0 172.5 87.8 210 470.3

1 165.25 R. Lee Whitaker az 153 5.4193 wpure 832.24 0 120 87.5 170 377.5

1 165.25 R. Lee Whitaker az 153 5.4193 wsmp 832.24 0 120 87.5 170 377.5

1 123.25 Krysti Hughes co b 121.2 5.2718 wm2 705.47 0 102.5 82.5 135 320

1 123.25 Catherine Greninger az r 122.2 5.2449 wint 705.47 0 122.5 65 132.5 320

1 132.25 Angel Rocha co b 130.3 5.2387 wsm1 733.03 0 115 80 137.5 332.5

1 132.25 Lindsey Willingham tx r 130.5 5.1675 wjr 722.01 0 112.5 72.5 142.5 327.5

1 132.25 Lindsey Willingham tx r 130.5 5.1675 wopen 722.01 0 112.5 72.5 142.5 327.5

1 181.75 Misty Potter nm 177.7 5.0638 wsm2 843.26 0 142.5 77.5 162.5 382.5

1 114.5 Vicki Morgan co r 114.5 4.9387 wm2 628.31 0 100 60 125 285

1 148.75 Nicole Bielecki il r 139.5 4.8144 wint 699.96 0 110 67.5 140 317.5

1 148.75 Nicole Bielecki il r 139.5 4.8144 wpure 699.96 0 110 67.5 140 317.5

1 105.75 Megan Holliday az 105.3 4.7107 wpure 551.15 0 85 50 115 250

1 181.75 Camille Reliford az 170 4.2668 wsm1 694.45 0 127.5 60 127.5 315

1 123.25 Martha Bangs ca 123.1 4.1617 wmp 562.17 0 82.5 50 122.5 255

2 132.25 Joanie Burns nm b 129.5 4.0821 wsm1 567.68 0 87.5 50 120 257.5

1 198+ Tamika Rosa oh r 221.4 3.6407 wopen 677.91 0 107.5 62.5 137.5 307.5

1 198+ Tamika Rosa oh r 221.4 3.6407 wpure 677.91 0 107.5 62.5 137.5 307.5

1 198+ Tamika Rosa oh r 221.4 3.6407 wsm2 677.91 0 107.5 62.5 137.5 307.5

Uneq Push Pull

Pl. Wt.Cl. Name St. Team B.W.T TL Coef Meet Bench Power Uequip PP U PP Tl. Lbs. C-4arBest-C SQ-4arBest SQ BP-4arBest BP DL-4arBest DL TL Kgs

1 123.25 Heena Patel co 121.4 4.2763 wm1 573.2 0 0 77.5 182.5 260

1 123.25 Krysti Hughes co b 121.2 3.5832 wm2 479.5 0 0 82.5 135 217.5

1 165.25 Pam Hoffman oh r 162.3 3.5046 wm2 556.66 0 0 92.5 160 252.5

1 165.25 Pam Hoffman oh r 162.3 3.5046 wpure 556.66 0 0 92.5 160 252.5

1 132.25 Angel Rocha co b 130.3 3.4268 wopen 479.5 0 0 80 137.5 217.5

1 132.25 Angel Rocha co b 130.3 3.4268 wsm1 479.5 0 0 80 137.5 217.5

1 114.5 Vicki Morgan co r 114.5 3.2058 wm2 407.85 0 0 60 125 185

1 181.75 Misty Potter nm 177.7 3.1773 wsmp 529.1 0 0 77.5 162.5 240

1 114.5 Ana Donohue nm b 109.8 2.9365 wm1 358.25 0 0 50 112.5 162.5

1 132.25 Joanie Burns nm b 129.5 2.695 wsmp 374.78 0 0 50 120 170

1 181.75 Camille Reliford az 170 2.5397 wopen 413.36 0 0 60 127.5 187.5

1 181.75 Camille Reliford az 170 2.5397 wpure 413.36 0 0 60 127.5 187.5

1 181.75 Camille Reliford az 170 2.5397 wsm1 413.36 0 0 60 127.5 187.5

1 181.75 Ashley Whitbread co 177.3 2.0512 whs 341.71 0 0 50 105 155

1 181.75 Berenice Gill nm 175.5 2.0002 wmp 330.69 0 0 52.5 97.5 150

1 165.25 Elaine Waugh nm 164.4 1.8946 wm4 303.13 0 0 42.5 95 137.5

1 165.25 Elaine Waugh nm 164.4 1.8946 wmp 303.13 0 0 42.5 95 137.5

1 198.25 Nikki Harper oh 190.7 1.8825 wmp 325.18 0 0 50 97.5 147.5



Equipped Push Pull

Pl. Wt.Cl. Name St. Team B.W.T TL Coef Meet Bench Power Uequip PP U PP Tl. Lbs. C-4arBest-C SQ-4arBest SQ BP-4arBest BP DL-4arBest DL TL Kgs

1 148.75 Mary Hetzel co r 143 3.6936 wm2 545.64 0 0 92.5 155 247.5

1 165.25 Deborah James tx b 156.1 3.3703 wsm1 523.59 0 0 90 147.5 237.5

1 123.25 Paige Fabela tx b 121.9 3.2861 wjr 440.92 0 0 75 125 200

1 198.25 Marissa Benavides nm 194.1 3.1274 wsm1 545.64 0 0 90 157.5 247.5

2 148.75 Diane Manno az r 145.6 2.8093 wm2 418.87 0 0 75 115 190

Equipped Powerlifting

Pl. Wt.Cl. Name St. Team B.W.T TL Coef Meet Bench Power Uequip PP U PP Tl. Lbs. C-4arBest-C SQ-4arBest SQ BP-4arBest BP DL-4arBest DL TL Kgs

1 181.75 Albert Caceres nm 177.5 9.145 mp 1521.17 0 277.5 170 242.5 690

1 181.75 Albert Caceres nm 177.5 9.145 m1 1521.17 0 277.5 170 242.5 690

1 242.5 Samuel Sebok wv r 241.3 9.0429 smp 1752.66 0 297.5 215 282.5 795

1 220.25 Ray Ortiz ok r 218.9 8.8486 m2 1636.92 0 260 215 267.5 742.5

1 181.75 Lucas Moreno nm b 181.5 8.777 int 1477.08 0 222.5 185 262.5 670

2 181.75 Brian Ammerman nm b 176.8 8.759 mp 1455.04 0 232.5 195 232.5 660

1 242.5 Chad Straley oh r 236.3 8.3839 sm1 1609.36 0 287.5 192.5 250 730

1 242.5 Chad Straley oh r 236.3 8.3839 open 1609.36 0 287.5 192.5 250 730

1 198.25 James Coates nm b 186 8.2346 mp 1405.43 0 210 162.5 265 637.5

1 198.25 Jon Marshall az b 197.9 7.9496 sm2 1399.92 0 242.5 180 212.5 635

1 181.75 Cody VandeWeerd ks r 177.2 7.9448 open 1322.76 0 205 172.5 222.5 600

1 308.5 Zach Howerton wv 305.2 7.6129 jr 1631.4 0 210 272.5 257.5 740

1 275.5 Tim Moreno az 270.4 6.9742 sm2 1421.97 0 260 172.5 212.5 645

1 165.25 Steve Aguilar az 162.1 6.3578 smp 1008.6 0 185 102.5 170 457.5

1 165.25 Steve Aguilar az 162.1 6.3578 sm2 1008.6 0 185 102.5 170 457.5

1 165.25 Steve Aguilar az 162.1 6.3578 pure 1008.6 0 185 102.5 170 457.5

2 198.25 Tim Fitzgibbon az 197 5.6139 mp 986.56 0 160 105 182.5 447.5

1 198.25 Tim Fitzgibbon az 197 5.6139 m3 986.56 0 160 105 182.5 447.5

X shw Russell Price co 340.3 5.188 smp 1190.48 0 272.5 0 267.5 540

X shw Russell Price co 340.3 5.188 sm2 1190.48 0 272.5 0 267.5 540

X shw Russell Price co 340.3 5.188 pure 1190.48 0 272.5 0 267.5 540

X shw Russell Price co 340.3 5.188 open 1190.48 0 272.5 0 267.5 540

X 181.75 Willie Kindred az 180.9 0 m4 0 0 -165 0 0 0

X 220.25 Gary Bishop az 217.1 -2.7803 m1 -512.57 0 -232.5 0 0 -232.5



Equipped BP

Pl. Wt.Cl. Name St. Team B.W.T TL Coef Meet Bench Power Uequip PP U PP Tl. Lbs. C-4arBest-C SQ-4arBest SQ BP-4arBest BP DL-4arBest DL TL Kgs

1 220.25 ** Richard Byars co 199.8 2.9911 m2 529.1 0 0 240 0 240

1 220.25 Richard Byars co 199.8 2.9911 mp 529.1 0 0 240 0 240

1 308.5 Zach Howerton wv 305.2 2.8034 jr 600.75 0 0 272.5 0 272.5

1 275.5 Dennis Shultz ca 269.6 2.5756 m2 523.59 0 0 237.5 0 237.5

1 shw Drew Manzanares nm b 356.6 2.5671 open 617.29 0 0 280 0 280

1 shw Drew Manzanares nm b 356.6 2.5671 sm1 617.29 0 0 280 0 280

1 shw Drew Manzanares nm b 356.6 2.5671 smp 617.29 0 0 280 0 280

2 220.25 Ray Ortiz ok r 218.9 2.5622 m2 473.99 0 0 215 0 215

1 242.5 Jason Weite ia 239.8 2.4839 pure 479.5 0 0 217.5 0 217.5

1 242.5 James Whitbread co r 235 2.4772 mp 473.99 0 0 215 0 215

1 shw Leonard Willison ia 363.5 2.4509 m1 600.75 0 0 272.5 0 272.5

1 shw Leonard Willison ia 363.5 2.4509 mpf 600.75 0 0 272.5 0 272.5

1 242.5 Samuel Sebok wv r 241.3 2.4456 sm1 473.99 0 0 215 0 215

1 181.75 Cody VandeWeerd ks r 177.2 2.2841 open 380.29 0 0 172.5 0 172.5

1 275.5 Robin James tx b 260 1.8713 open 374.78 0 0 170 0 170

2 275.5 John Solleder tx 273.5 1.7518 m2 358.25 0 0 162.5 0 162.5

1 275.5 John Solleder tx 273.5 1.7518 mp 358.25 0 0 162.5 0 162.5

1 275.5 John Solleder tx 273.5 1.7518 pure 358.25 0 0 162.5 0 162.5

1 242.5 Duane Ahrens co 220.6 1.6338 m2 303.13 0 0 137.5 0 137.5

1 shw Garrett Jarrell tx 340.5 1.5603 nov 358.25 0 0 162.5 0 162.5

1 shw Garrett Jarrell tx 340.5 1.5603 teen 358.25 0 0 162.5 0 162.5

Unequipped BP

Pl. Wt.Cl. Name St. Team B.W.T TL Coef Meet Bench Power Uequip PP U PP Tl. Lbs. C-4arBest-C SQ-4arBest SQ BP-4arBest BP DL-4arBest DL TL Kgs

1 242.5 ** Saul Harrell al r 224.7 2.5612 bpm1 479.5 0 0 217.5 0 217.5

1 242.5 Saul Harrell al r 224.7 2.5612 bpopen 479.5 0 0 217.5 0 217.5

1 181.75 ** Jamie McDougal ar b 180.1 2.5279 bpopen 424.39 0 0 192.5 0 192.5

1 198.25 Michael Johnson az 194.7 2.21 bpopen 385.81 0 0 175 0 175

1 181.75 Chad Carden ok b 179.6 2.1728 bpint 363.76 0 0 165 0 165

1 242.5 Richard Fairchild nv 225.3 2.1727 bphs 407.85 0 0 185 0 185

1 198.25 Coby Carden ok r 195.7 2.0783 bpm2 363.76 0 0 165 0 165

1 181.75 Matt Pennau wi 179.5 1.9764 bpsm2 330.69 0 0 150 0 150

1 242.5 Kenji McCoo az 222 1.8641 bpsm1 347.22 0 0 157.5 0 157.5

1 165.25 Dane Steadman az 157.1 1.8028 bpteen 281.09 0 0 127.5 0 127.5

1 308.5 Grant Heller az 282 1.7806 bpm1 369.27 0 0 167.5 0 167.5

1 308.5 Grant Heller az 282 1.7806 bpmp 369.27 0 0 167.5 0 167.5

1 308.5 Grant Heller az 282 1.7806 bpopen 369.27 0 0 167.5 0 167.5

1 308.5 Grant Heller az 282 1.7806 bppure 369.27 0 0 167.5 0 167.5

1 220.25 George Shudinis az 219.7 1.7555 bpopen 325.18 0 0 147.5 0 147.5

1 220.25 George Shudinis az 219.7 1.7555 bppure 325.18 0 0 147.5 0 147.5

1 220.25 George Shudinis az 219.7 1.7555 bpsm1 325.18 0 0 147.5 0 147.5

1 242.5 Pax Harvey az 222.7 1.7147 bpsm2 319.67 0 0 145 0 145

1 242.5 Jim Moody tx 233.9 1.5881 bpm2 303.13 0 0 137.5 0 137.5

1 181.75 Keith Berger nd r 173.3 1.4735 bpm3 242.51 0 0 110 0 110

2 198.25 Gary Schuster nm 198.25 1.4059 bpm2 248.02 0 0 112.5 0 112.5

1 198.25 Gary Schuster nm 198.25 1.4059 bpmp 248.02 0 0 112.5 0 112.5

1 308.5 Ed Lucas Jr. az 285.3 1.2687 bpm3 264.55 0 0 120 0 120



Unequipped PL

Pl. Wt.Cl. Name St. Team B.W.T TL Coef Meet Bench Power Uequip PP U PP Tl. Lbs. C-4arBest-C SQ-4arBest SQ BP-4arBest BP DL-4arBest DL TL Kgs

1 242.5 ** Tyson Meyers ks b 235.3 9.9251 pure 1901.47 0 327.5 215 320 862.5

1 181.75 ** Jamie McDougal ar b 180.1 9.5864 open 1609.36 0 245 192.5 292.5 730

1 181.75 ** John Downing oh r 177.1 9.2079 jr 1532.2 0 262.5 160 272.5 695

1 181.75 Brett Lanier nm b 181.6 8.674 int 1460.55 0 225 127.5 310 662.5

2 181.75 Brett Lanier nm b 181.6 8.674 open 1460.55 0 225 127.5 310 662.5

1 181.75 Brett Lanier nm b 181.6 8.674 pure 1460.55 0 225 127.5 310 662.5

1 308.5 Jack Lindsley nd 276.1 8.5789 int 1763.68 0 300 177.5 322.5 800

1 198.25 Jimmy Roberts tx r 195.3 8.4352 sm2 1477.08 0 255 160 255 670

1 198.25 Mark Reynolds tx r 197.1 8.2755 pure 1455.04 0 215 165 280 660

1 198.25 John Keosybounheuang ks 195 7.9438 sm1 1388.9 0 250 135 245 630

1 198.25 John Keosybounheuang ks 195 7.9438 smp 1388.9 0 250 135 245 630

1 181.75 David Torrez nm b 178.9 7.8785 smp 1317.25 0 227.5 147.5 222.5 597.5

2 181.75 Chad Carden ok b 179.6 7.6378 int 1278.67 0 200 165 215 580

1 308.5 Robert Speno ca 300 7.5391 mp 1603.85 0 285 182.5 260 727.5

1 308.5 Robert Speno ca 300 7.5391 pure 1603.85 0 285 182.5 260 727.5

1 198.25 Keith Brussman az 192.8 7.4859 nov 1300.71 0 215 132.5 242.5 590

1 242.5 Brian Lind az 238.4 7.4445 int 1435.19 0 255 166 230 651

1 220.25 Tanner Berry nm 205 7.3791 nov 1322.76 0 217.5 137.5 245 600

1 165.25 Chris Boillot az 160.2 7.1314 m1 1124.35 0 182.5 127.5 200 510

1 165.25 Chris Boillot az 160.2 7.1314 mp 1124.35 0 182.5 127.5 200 510

1 165.25 Chris Boillot az 160.2 7.1314 open 1124.35 0 182.5 127.5 200 510

1 220.25 Marty Becker wi 205.5 7.0723 m1 1267.65 0 215 140 220 575

1 220.25 Marty Becker wi 205.5 7.0723 mp 1267.65 0 215 140 220 575

1 165.25 Kyle Morgan ks b 164.6 7.0033 int 1118.83 0 172.5 120 215 507.5

1 220.25 Tommy Manno az 206.4 6.9496 teen 1251.11 0 197.5 150 220 567.5

1 198.25 Steve Korff wi r 190.4 6.6297 m2 1146.39 0 205 135 180 520

1 308.5 Jon DeBord nm 278.4 6.5144 nov 1344.81 0 207.5 162.5 240 610

1 220.25 Robert Garcia nm 220.9 6.3781 jr 1184.97 0 190 125 222.5 537.5

2 220.25 Robert Garcia nm 220.9 6.3781 nov 1184.97 0 190 125 222.5 537.5

1 198.25 Vincent Aguilar nm 187.9 6.2981 hs 1080.25 0 175 117.5 197.5 490

1 242.5 Elizardo Romero nm 237.6 6.1386 nov 1179.46 0 185 120 230 535

1 242.5 Devin Peters ok 241.1 6.0905 teen 1179.46 0 185 130 220 535

1 242.5 Matthew Hunter nm 238.9 6.0618 m1 1168.44 0 182.5 127.5 220 530

1 242.5 Pax Harvey az 222.7 6.0016 sm2 1118.83 0 172.5 145 190 507.5

1 275.5 Drew Aho az 269.3 5.9045 teen 1201.51 0 215 125 205 545

1 181.75 Nizar Osmani nm 179.8 5.7878 nov 970.02 0 150 107.5 182.5 440

1 181.75 Nizar Osmani nm 179.8 5.7878 teen 970.02 0 150 107.5 182.5 440

2 198.25 Gary Schuster nm 198.25 5.7174 m2 1008.6 0 172.5 112.5 172.5 457.5

1 198.25 Gary Schuster nm 198.25 5.7174 mp 1008.6 0 172.5 112.5 172.5 457.5

2 198.25 Carlos Sauz nm 190.6 5.6186 nov 970.02 0 150 105 185 440

1 275.5 Robbie Baer wi 274.6 5.4067 m1 1107.81 0 177.5 125 200 502.5

2 181.75 Larry Donahue oh r 173.6 5.2626 m3 865.31 0 130 105 157.5 392.5

2 165.25 Stephen Goldberg az 159.4 5.2555 m1 826.73 0 125 95 155 375

1 165.25 LeRoy Fish az 162.4 5.167 m4 821.21 0 127.5 95 150 372.5

1 242.5 Jim Moody tx 233.9 5.0531 m2 964.51 0 150 137.5 150 437.5

1 242.5 Jim Moody tx 233.9 5.0531 mp 964.51 0 150 137.5 150 437.5

1 181.75 MacKenzie Cook nm 176.5 4.6528 hs 771.61 0 125 62.5 162.5 350



1 114.5 Cooper Jones tx b 113.2 4.2943 jr 540.13 0 85 50 110 245

1 165.25 Albert Gonzales nm 159.7 3.7873 m3 595.24 0 75 75 120 270

1 198.25 Peter Jensen wi 190 2.715 m5 468.48 0 50 52.5 110 212.5

X 220.25 Eric Howard oh r 212.3 1.2686 int 231.48 0 172.5 135 -202.5 105

Power Sports Ind Lifts

Pl. Wt.Cl. Name St. Team B.W.T TL Coef Meet Bench Power Uequip PP U PP Tl. Lbs. C-4arBest-C SQ-4arBest SQ BP-4arBest BP DL-4arBest DL TL Kgs

1 198.25 Bill White az 195.6 3.2135 dlm2 562.17 0 0 0 255 255

1 198.25 Bill White az 195.6 3.2135 dlopen 562.17 0 0 0 255 255

1 275.5 Anthony Cook nm 264.4 2.9751 dlmp 600.75 0 0 0 272.5 272.5

1 181.75 Louie Lujan nm b 169.8 2.7123 dlhs 440.92 0 0 0 200 200

2 275.5 Mike Miller ia 256.6 2.6318 dlmp 523.59 0 0 0 237.5 237.5

1 308.5 Chris Spirrison tx 302.6 2.1187 bpm1 451.94 0 0 205 0 205

1 308.5 Chris Spirrison tx 302.6 2.1187 bpopen 451.94 0 0 205 0 205

1 198.25 Bill White az 195.6 1.8903 bpm2 330.69 0 0 150 0 150

1 198.25 Bill White az 195.6 1.8903 bpopen 330.69 0 0 150 0 150

1 242.5 Matt Schmuecker az 224.7 1.8546 bpm2 347.22 0 0 157.5 0 157.5

1 308.5 Regal Summers oh 283.6 1.539 bpm1 319.67 0 0 145 0 145

1 308.5 Chris Spirrison tx 302.6 1.1369 cm1 242.51 110 0 0 0 110

1 308.5 Chris Spirrison tx 302.6 1.1369 copen 242.51 110 0 0 0 110

1 198.25 Bill White az 195.6 0.9136 cm2 159.83 72.5 0 0 0 72.5

1 198.25 Bill White az 195.6 0.9136 copen 159.83 72.5 0 0 0 72.5

1 308.5 Regal Summers oh 283.6 0.7695 cpure 159.83 72.5 0 0 0 72.5

1 220.25 Tad Peters ok 205 0.7687 cpure 137.79 62.5 0 0 0 62.5

1 242.5 Devin Peters ok 241.1 0.7684 cteen 148.81 67.5 0 0 0 67.5

1 242.5 Matt Schmuecker az 224.7 0.7654 copen 143.3 65 0 0 0 65

1 181.75 Keith Berger nd r 173.3 0.7368 cm3 121.25 55 0 0 0 55

1 275.5 John Solleder tx 273.5 0.539 cm2 110.23 50 0 0 0 50

1 275.5 John Solleder tx 273.5 0.539 cmp 110.23 50 0 0 0 50

1 275.5 John Solleder tx 273.5 0.539 cpure 110.23 50 0 0 0 50



Power Sports-Full Meet

Pl. Wt.Cl. Name St. Team B.W.T TL Coef Meet Bench Power Uequip PP U PP Tl. Lbs. C-4arBest-C SQ-4arBest SQ BP-4arBest BP DL-4arBest DL TL Kgs

1 181.75 ** Jamie McDougal ar b 180.1 7.4525 open 1251.11 82.5 0 192.5 292.5 567.5

1 198.25 ** Joe Logan ia r 194.8 6.6582 m1 1162.93 80 0 165 282.5 527.5

1 198.25 Joe Logan ia r 194.8 6.6582 open 1162.93 80 0 165 282.5 527.5

1 220.25 Brian Rossie ia r 206.2 6.5886 sm2 1184.97 77.5 0 180 280 537.5

1 198.25 Mark Reynolds tx r 197.1 6.4887 pure 1140.88 72.5 0 165 280 517.5

1 198.25 Jimmy Roberts tx r 195.3 6.232 sm2 1091.28 80 0 160 255 495

1 308.5 Eddie Koon ks b 296.8 6.0652 mp 1284.18 90 0 197.5 295 582.5

2 198.25 Bill White az 195.6 6.0175 m2 1052.7 72.5 0 150 255 477.5

2 198.25 Bill White az 195.6 6.0175 open 1052.7 72.5 0 150 255 477.5

1 198.25 Coby Carden ok r 195.7 6.0144 m2 1052.7 72.5 0 165 240 477.5

2 198.25 Coby Carden ok r 195.7 6.0144 pure 1052.7 72.5 0 165 240 477.5

2 181.75 Matthew Lenzi az 166.3 5.8206 int 936.96 62.5 0 132.5 230 425

1 181.75 Chad Carden ok b 179.6 5.7942 int 970.02 60 0 165 215 440

1 181.75 Chad Carden ok b 179.6 5.7942 pure 970.02 60 0 165 215 440

1 165.25 Kyle Morgan ks b 164.6 5.5888 int 892.86 70 0 120 215 405

1 181.75 Louie Lujan nm b 169.8 5.3567 hs 870.82 70 0 125 200 395

1 275.5 Paul Gaines co 255.8 5.1578 m1 1025.14 85 0 197.5 182.5 465

1 275.5 Paul Gaines co 255.8 5.1578 mp 1025.14 85 0 197.5 182.5 465

1 242.5 David Chavers nm 232.7 5.0675 teen 964.51 82.5 0 142.5 212.5 437.5

1 242.5 Kenji McCoo az 222 5.0004 sm1 931.44 70 0 157.5 195 422.5

1 242.5 Kenji McCoo az 222 5.0004 smp 931.44 70 0 157.5 195 422.5

1 242.5 Elizardo Romero nm 237.6 4.6756 int 898.37 57.5 0 120 230 407.5

1 220.25 Hugo Chavez nm 211.9 4.5394 jr 826.73 57.5 0 135 182.5 375

1 181.75 Gerald Donohue nm b 177.8 4.4986 m3 749.56 60 0 102.5 177.5 340

1 275.5 Drew Aho az 269.3 4.171 teen 848.77 55 0 125 205 385

1 242.5 Jim Moody tx 233.9 4.1002 mp 782.63 67.5 0 137.5 150 355

1 242.5 Jim Moody tx 233.9 4.1002 pure 782.63 67.5 0 137.5 150 355

1 165.25 LeRoy Fish az 162.4 3.9879 m4 633.82 42.5 0 95 150 287.5

1 181.75 Rodney Hotz nm 169.5 3.9737 m2 644.85 55 0 85 152.5 292.5

2 181.75 Keith Berger nd r 173.3 3.8847 m3 639.33 55 0 110 125 290

1 220.25 Ray Scholten ca 213.6 3.2881 m4 600.75 47.5 0 95 130 272.5

1 165.25 Samson Hou-Seye wi 159.4 2.922 teen 459.66 32.5 0 57.5 118.5 208.5

1 220.25 Eric Howard oh r 212.3 2.5735 int 469.58 78 0 135 0 213

1 198.25 Peter Jensen wi 190 2.4914 m5 429.9 32.5 0 52.5 110 195



Unequip Push Pull

Pl. Wt.Cl. Name St. Team B.W.T TL Coef Meet Bench Power Uequip PP U PP Tl. Lbs. C-4arBest-C SQ-4arBest SQ BP-4arBest BP DL-4arBest DL TL Kgs

1 181.75 ** Jamie McDougal ar b 180.1 6.3691 open 1069.23 0 0 192.5 292.5 485

1 242.5 Tyson Meyers ks b 235.3 6.1565 pure 1179.46 0 0 215 320 535

1 181.75 John Downing oh r 177.1 5.7301 jr 953.49 0 0 160 272.5 432.5

1 198.25 Joe Logan ia r 194.8 5.6484 m1 986.56 0 0 165 282.5 447.5

1 220.25 Brian Rossie ia r 206.2 5.6386 sm2 1014.12 0 0 180 280 460

1 198.25 Mark Reynolds tx r 197.1 5.5797 pure 981.05 0 0 165 280 445

1 308.5 Eddie Koon ks b 296.8 5.1281 mp 1085.77 0 0 197.5 295 492.5

1 198.25 Coby Carden ok r 195.7 5.1012 m2 892.86 0 0 165 240 405

1 181.75 Chad Carden ok b 179.6 5.0041 int 837.75 0 0 165 215 380

2 181.75 Matthew Lenzi az 166.3 4.9646 int 799.17 0 0 132.5 230 362.5

1 181.75 David Torrez nm b 178.9 4.8787 smp 815.7 0 0 147.5 222.5 370

1 198.25 John Keosybounheuang ks 195 4.7915 sm1 837.75 0 0 135 245 380

1 198.25 John Keosybounheuang ks 195 4.7915 smp 837.75 0 0 135 245 380

1 165.25 Kyle Morgan ks b 164.6 4.6228 int 738.54 0 0 120 215 335

1 165.25 Dane Steadman az 157.1 4.5601 teen 710.98 0 0 127.5 195 322.5

1 181.75 Louie Lujan nm b 169.8 4.4074 hs 716.5 0 0 125 200 325

1 165.25 Rick Morgan co b 164.2 4.2766 m2 683.43 0 0 115 195 310

1 242.5 David Chavers nm 232.7 4.1119 teen 782.63 0 0 142.5 212.5 355

1 198.25 Vincent Aguilar nm 187.9 4.0488 hs 694.45 0 0 117.5 197.5 315

1 242.5 Pax Harvey az 222.7 3.9617 sm2 738.54 0 0 145 190 335

1 181.75 Gerald Donohue nm b 177.8 3.7048 m3 617.29 0 0 102.5 177.5 280

1 275.5 Drew Aho az 269.3 3.5752 teen 727.52 0 0 125 205 330

2 198.25 Gary Schuster nm 198.25 3.5616 m2 628.31 0 0 112.5 172.5 285

1 198.25 Gary Schuster nm 198.25 3.5616 mp 628.31 0 0 112.5 172.5 285

2 181.75 Larry Donahue oh r 173.6 3.5196 m3 578.71 0 0 105 157.5 262.5

1 275.5 Robbie Baer wi 274.6 3.4969 m1 716.5 0 0 125 200 325

1 165.25 LeRoy Fish az 162.4 3.3984 m4 540.13 0 0 95 150 245

3 181.75 Keith Berger nd r 173.3 3.1479 m3 518.08 0 0 110 125 235

1 shw Mark Crider oh 241.9 2.7009 m2 523.59 0 0 107.5 130 237.5

X 220.25 Eric Howard oh r 212.3 1.6311 int 297.62 0 0 135 0 135



Equipped Push Pull

Pl. Wt.Cl. Name St. Team B.W.T TL Coef Meet Bench Power Uequip PP U PP Tl. Lbs. C-4arBest-C SQ-4arBest SQ BP-4arBest BP DL-4arBest DL TL Kgs

1 242.5 Herman Lewis tx 231.3 6.0318 sm1 1146.39 0 0 197.5 322.5 520

1 242.5 Herman Lewis tx 231.3 6.0318 smp 1146.39 0 0 197.5 322.5 520

2 220.25 Richard Byars co 199.8 5.8576 m2 1036.16 0 0 240 230 470

1 242.5 Jason Weite ia 239.8 5.8243 pure 1124.35 0 0 217.5 292.5 510

1 220.25 Ray Ortiz ok r 218.9 5.7501 m2 1063.72 0 0 215 267.5 482.5

1 181.75 Brian Ammerman nm b 176.8 5.6735 mp 942.47 0 0 195 232.5 427.5

2 242.5 Samuel Sebok wv r 241.3 5.6589 smp 1096.79 0 0 215 282.5 497.5

1 198.25 James Coates nm b 186 5.522 mp 942.47 0 0 162.5 265 427.5

1 308.5 Zach Howerton wv 305.2 5.4525 jr 1168.44 0 0 272.5 257.5 530

1 242.5 James Whitbread co r 235 5.3002 mp 1014.12 0 0 215 245 460

1 181.75 Cody VandeWeerd ks r 177.2 5.2303 int 870.82 0 0 172.5 222.5 395

2 242.5 Chad Straley oh r 236.3 5.082 sm1 975.54 0 0 192.5 250 442.5

1 220.25 Gary Bishop az 217.1 5.0524 m1 931.44 0 0 182.5 240 422.5

1 275.5 Robin James tx b 260 4.7608 open 953.49 0 0 170 262.5 432.5

1 242.5 Timothy Stephens oh r 230.3 4.6783 sm2 887.35 0 0 152.5 250 402.5

1 181.75 Willie Kindred az 180.9 4.4568 m4 749.56 0 0 130 210 340

1 shw Garrett Jarrell tx 340.5 3.9608 hs 909.4 0 0 162.5 250 412.5

1 181.75 C.M. Fowler tx 178.8 3.859 jr 644.85 0 0 95 197.5 292.5

X 275.5 Mike Miller ia 256.6 -2.3271 m1 -462.97 0 0 -210 0 -210


